506036750 04/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6083465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELMUT KRAUS	02/07/2017
BERND SIEVERNICH	02/02/2017
MARIANO ETCHEVERRY	02/14/2017
RICHARD R. EVANS	02/07/2017
RYAN LOUIS NIELSON	02/07/2017
CYRILL ZAGAR	02/27/2017
REX A. LIEBL	02/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF AGRO B.V.	
Street Address:	GRONINGENSINGEL 1	
City:	ARNHEM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6835 EA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16361271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)474-6300

Email: rebecca@marshallip.com, docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32471/77925	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA T. ELLIOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua T. Elliott/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2020

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration [] The attached application, or is directed to: [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2016/065987 filed on 06 Jul 2016 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
is directed to: [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2016/065987 filed on 06 Jul 2016 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Helmut Kraus Date: 02-02-20/2 Signature:

######################################
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [] The attached application, or
is directed to: [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2016/065987 filed on 06 Jul 2016
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Bernd Sievernich Signature:

PATENT REEL: 052524 FRAME: 0103

Title of

Title of Invention
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [] The attached application, or
is directed to: [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2016/065987 filed on 06 Jul 2016
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR nventor; Mariano Etcheverry Date: 1/4-02-/3
Signature: / Ner ow) Elector 17

Title of Invention		
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration []] The attached application, or	
is directed to: [x]	PCT international application number 06 Jul 2016	r PCT/EP2016/065987 filed on
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint inv	ventor of a claimed invention in the application.
is desirous of acquiri	to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") ing the entire right, title and interest in	and to said invention and in and to any Letters Pateni
countries;		its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged, I, by the said invention in to claim priority under Arrangements from the Patent which may be	these presents do assign and transfer the United States and its territorial poss er the terms of the International Con- he aforesaid application) and the entir granted therefor in the United States a	ation the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to sessions and in all foreign countries (including the right vention and other relevant International Treaties and re right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign nuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all foreign co the assignee of my ASSIGNEE(S), its (hi	ountries to issue any and all of said Le entire right, title and interest in and is) successors and assigns, to the full	in the United States and its territorial possessions and etters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as I to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be n held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting said inver continuation, substitut and all of said Letter everything possible to	ntion, and testify in any legal proced te, renewal and reissue applications, e ars Patent to be issued to said ASSI to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) su	E(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me eding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any GNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do accessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper torial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowle 1001 by fine or impriso	edge that any willful false statement monment of not more than five (5) years,	ade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C., or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Richard R Ev		Date: <u>೯೭ ನಾಲಯ್ನ 7 ೭</u> ೫
Signature <u>////</u>	DR Con	

Title of Invention				
As the below nar	med inventor, I hereby declare	e that:		
This declaration	[] The attached applicatio	n, or		
is directed to:	[x] PCT international applic	cation number PCT/EP	2016/065987 filed on	
The above-identi	fied application was made or	authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an o	riginal joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the a	pplication.
is desirous of ac		nd interest in and to sa I States and its territo	aid invention and in and to orial possessions and in a	any Letters Patent any and all foreign
acknowledged, I, the said inventior to claim priority Arrangements fro Patent which ma	EFORE, for good and valua by these presents do assign in the United States and its under the terms of the Inter om the aforesaid application) y be granted therefor in the U and to any and all divisions, re	and transfer unto said territorial possessions mational Convention a and the entire right, t inited States and its ter	ASSIGNEE(S), the full an and in all foreign countries and other relevant Interna- itle and interest in and to critorial possessions and in	d exclusive right to (including the right tional Treaties and any and all Letters any and all foreign
any and all foreign the assignee of ASSIGNEE(S), it	orize and request the Patent (gn countries to issue any and my entire right, title and in s (his) successors and assig and entirely as the same wo	I all of said Letters Pa terest in and to the s ns, to the full end of ti	tent, when granted, to said same, for the sole use a ne term for which said Lett	ASSIGNEE(S) as nd behoof of said ters Patent may be
respecting said continuation, sub and all of said I everything possil	ee that I will communicate to sinvention, and testify in any stitute, renewal and reissue a Letters Patent to be issued ole to aid said ASSIGNEE(Sid invention in the United State	r legal proceeding, si applications, execute a to said ASSIGNEE(S) i), its (his) successors	gn all lawful papers, exe Il necessary assignment pa), make all rightful oaths, s and assigns, to obtain a	cute all divisional, apers to cause any and, generally do and enforce proper
	owledge that any willful false aprisonment of not more than		is declaration is punishabl	e under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME OF			D at e:	02/07/13
Owneting	A SHAPE STATE OF THE STATE OF T	\sim \sim		

Title of Invention
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [] The attached application, or
is directed to: [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2016/065987 filed on 06 Jul 2016
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Pate that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all forei countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is here acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the rig to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties at Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Lette Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions at any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of sa ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may I granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not be made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to mespecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally deverything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce prop protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statemen
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Cyrill Zagar Date: 02/27/2
Signature: Com Com

US_PCT_Decl

Title of Invention

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [] The attached application, or

is directed to: [x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2016/065987 filed on

06 Jul 2016

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Rex A Liebl

Date: 02 -27 -2017

Signature:

US_PCT_Decl

RECORDED: 04/29/2020

PATENT

REEL: 052524 FRAME: 0108